

Ô

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3535/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in BA No.661/2013, of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHOLA SAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(With appln. for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is asserted that out of the three accused, two were
granted bail by the High Court. According to the learned counsel,
the present petitioner alone is singled down in respect of the very
same offence.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve
notice on the standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master